of New Jersey, that the Department of Finance is hereby authorized to charge the maximum legal rate of interest 
allowed pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:4-67 for delinquencies as defined therein, as may be amended and 
supplemented from time to time, which rates presently 

Eight Percent (8%) interest on delinquencies up to One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00)

Eighteen Percent (18%) interest on delinquencies equal to or greater than One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
and One Cent ($1,500.01)

provided that no interest shall be charged if payment of any installment is made within ten (10) calendar days 
following the date upon when the installment became payable.

Be it Further Resolved that where any delinquency, as de fined in N.J.S.A.